in one case) prescribed under the Act and the rules made thereunder.   However, no forms
or returns were required to be filed with the Regional Director, Company Law Board or
other authorities.

3. The Company, being a Public Limited Company, has a paid up capital of ` 4,37,98,000/-
(Rupees Four Crores Thirty Seven Lakhs Ninety Eight Thousand).

4. The Board of Directors duly met 12 times respectively on 30.05.2013, 28.06.2013,
02.08.2013, 12.08.2013, 16.08.2013, 04.11.2013, 11.11.2013, 09.12.2013, 17.01.2014,
10.02.2014, 03.03.2014 and 12.03.2014 in respect of which meetings proper notices were